



सं: भा.वि.प्रा./बिजीएम/इंजि-वि/2022-23/WO-10/

दिनांक: 27/03/2023

No.: AAI/BGM/ENGG-E/ 2022-23/WO-10/ 508

Date: 27/03/2023

मेवा में/To,

मैसर्स. महालक्ष्मी कूलिंग सिस्टम्स,

M/s. Mahalaxmi Cooling Systems,

Sangam Nagar, B. K. Kangrali,

Belgaum, Karnataka-590010

Mob No. - 09448149156

Email Id: mcs.belgaum@gmail.com

कार्य का नाम:- बेलगावी हवाई अड्डे पर विभिन्न स्थानों पर नए वाटर कूलर कम प्यूरीफायर, 1.5/2.0 टीआर सिंगल फेज स्प्लिट एसी का प्रावधान। उपशीर्ष: नए वाटर कूलर कम प्यूरीफायर और सिंगल फेज स्प्लिट एसी यूनिट के एमआईटीसी का प्रावधान।

Name of work:- Provision of New water Coolers cum purifiers, 1.5/2.0 TR Single phase split AC's in various locations at Belagavi Airport. SH: Provision of New water Coolers cum purifiers and SITC of Single-phase split AC units.

Tender ID:- 2023_AAI_146551_1

संदर्भ: १) आपका ई-निविदा दिनांक 15/03/2023 from 12:00 hrs को खोला गया ई - निविदा (वित्तीय बोली)

Ref: 1) Your E-Tender Envelope-II (Financial Bid) was opened on 15/03/2023 from 12:00 hrs

२) ई-टेंडर लिफाफा - I 13/03/2023 from 11:00 Hrs को खोला गया

2) E-Tender Envelope - I was opened on 13/03/2023 from 11:00 Hrs.

महोदय/ Sir (s),

- ऊपर उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपका टेंडर रु. 7,09,514/- (रुपए: सात लाख नौ हजार पाँच सौ चौदह मात्र) जीएसटी को छोड़कर, जो की उचित लागत रु. 7,67,013/- (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) से 7.50% कम है। भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से स्वीकार किया जाता है। जीएसटी लागू होने पर अनिश्चित भुगतान किया जाएगा।
- Your tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 7,09,514/- (Rupees Seven lakhs Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Fourteen only) excluding GST** which is **7.50% below** the Justified cost of **Rs. 7,67,013/- (excluding GST)**, GST shall be paid extra as applicable.
- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-ई), एएआई, बेलगावी हवाई अड्डे के कार्य के इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर के कार्यालय में अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर करने और पूरा करने के लिए महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-ई), एएआई, बेलगावी हवाई अड्डा, बेलगावी में उपस्थित हों। अनुबंध समझौते को रु. 100/- के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर (केवल एक सौ रुपये) पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।
- Assistant General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport shall be the Engineer-in-Charge for the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport, Belagavi, within **10 days** from the date of issue of this letter to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value **Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred only)** and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

Belagavi Airport, Belagavi - 591124 Telephone - 0831- 2562020

बेलगावी हवाई अड्डा, बेलगावी - 591124 टेलीफोन - 0831- 2562020



3. रुपये की बयाना राशि **15,039/-** (रुपए पन्द्रह हजार उनतालीस मात्र) आपके टेंडर के साथ प्राप्त किया गया है, जोकि सीपीपी पोर्टल में अनुबंध के पुरस्कार के बाद एजेसी को वापस कर दिया जाएगा। बर्क ऑर्डर पैरा संख्या 8 के अनुसार चालू बिलों में 10% की दर से जमानत राशि रोकी जाएगी और जिमीमी-१४ (iv) के निविदा दस्तावेज पेज नं. २८।
3. The earnest money amount of **Rs. 15,039/-** (Rupees Fifteen Thousand and Thirty Nine only) received along with your tender, will be returned to the agency after Award of Contract in CPP Portal. Security Deposit @ 10% will be withheld in running bills as per work order para no. 8 and **GCC-14 (iv)** at page no. **28** of tender document.
4. काम पूरा होने की अवधि **02 महीना** है जिसकी गणना दिनांक **27/03/2023** अर्थात इस पत्र के जारी होने से की जाएगी।
4. Period of completion of the work is **02 Months** which shall be reckoned from **27/03/2023 i.e.** from the date of issue of this letter.
5. कार्य इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज के निर्देशानुसार निष्पादित किया जाएगा और एजीएम (ई-ई) द्वारा अनुमोदित किया जाएगा, जो इस काम के लिए इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज होगा। इंजीनियर-इन-चार्ज द्वारा अनुमोदित सामग्री की आपूर्ति नहीं की जाएगी।
5. The work shall be executed as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge and shall be approved by the AGM (E-E), who will be Engineer-In-Charge for this job. Material not approved by the Engineer-In-Charge shall not be supplied.
6. काम पूरा होने पर, आपके द्वारा या आपके अधिकृत प्रतिनिधि और अभियंता-प्रभारी या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा संयुक्त रूप से प्रत्येक आइटम को मापा जाएगा, और माप बुक में दर्ज किया जाएगा।
6. On completion of work, each item of work shall be jointly measured by you or your authorized representative and the Engineer-In-Charge or his representative, and shall be entered into the measurement book.
7. कार्य बिल के संतोषजनक समापन पर अभियंता-प्रभारी को निम्नलिखित दस्तावेजों के साथ प्रस्तुत किया जाएगा और भुगतान के लिए उसी पर कार्रवाई की जाएगी।
7. On satisfactory completion of work bill shall be submitted along with the following documents to the Engineer-In-Charge and the same shall be processed for payment.
 - क। मापन पुस्तक संयुक्त रूप से आपके और इंजीनियर-प्रभारी या उनके प्रतिनिधि द्वारा हस्ताक्षरित है।
 - a. Measurement book jointly signed by you and Engineer-In-Charge or his representative.
 - ख। डिलीवरी चलान, यदि कोई हो।
 - b. Delivery challan, if any.
 - ग. जी.एस.टी चलान।
 - c. GST Invoice.
 - घ। अन्य प्रासंगिक दस्तावेज, यदि कोई हो।
 - d. Other relevant documents such as test certificate etc.



8. सुरक्षा जमा @ 10% बिल से काट लिया जाएगा और बारह (12) महीने की गारंटी और दोष देयता अवधि के सफल समापन के बाद ही जारी किया जाएगा।
8. The security deposit @ 10% shall be deducted from the bills and will be released only after successful completion of the guarantee and defects liability period of Twelve (12) months.
9. एजेंसी को काम शुरू होने की तारीख से दोष देयता अवधि (डीएलपी) तक ठेकेदार सभी जोखिम (सीएआर) नीति और कामगार मुआवजा नीति (डब्ल्यूसीपी) प्रस्तुत करनी चाहिए।
9. Agency shall submit Contractors All Risk (CAR) Policy and Workmen Compensation Policy (WCP) from date of commencement of work upto Defects Liability Period (DLP).
10. एजेंसी पीईआरटी/बीएआर/गतिविधि/माइल स्टोन चार्ट जमा करेगी जिसमें काम शुरू होने से लेकर पूरा होने तक सभी कार्य गतिविधियों को स्पष्ट रूप से दिखाया जाएगा।
10. Agency shall submit PERT/BAR/Activity/Mile Stone chart clearly showing all work activities from the start of work to completion.
11. इस वर्क ऑर्डर अवार्ड पत्र को भा.वि.प्रा./विजीएम/इंजि-वि/2022-23/WO-10/ दिनांक: 27/03/2023 नंबर आवंटित किया जाता है, जो इस पुरस्कार पत्र के संबंध में भविष्य के सभी पत्राचार के लिए आपके द्वारा उद्धृत किया जाएगा।
11. This work order award letter is allotted the number AAI/BGM/ENGG-E/2022-23/WO-10/ Dated: 27/03/2023 which shall be quoted by you for all future correspondence in connection with this award letter.

अनुलग्नक: मात्रा की अनुसूची
Encl: Schedule of Quantities

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-वि)/ Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)

भा.वि.प्रा., बेलगावि हवाई अड्डा/ AAI, Belagavi Airport

कृते तथा ओर से, अध्यक्ष, भा.वि.प्रा./ for and on behalf of Chairman, AAI

Validate

Print

Help

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES

Tender Inviting Authority: Asst. General Manager (Engg-E), AAI, Belagavi Airport

Name of Work: Provision of New water Coolers cum purifiers, 1.5/2.0 TR Single phase split AC's in various locations at Belagavi Airport. SH: Provision of New water Coolers cum purifiers and SITC of Single-phase split AC units.

Contract No: 2023_AAI_146551_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Mahalaxmi Cooling System, Belagavi				
<u>PRICE SCHEDULE</u> (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)						
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SL No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excl GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P (Excl GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Supply, Installation, testing, commissioning of Water Cooler Cum Purifier with Seven (07) Stage purification (Particulate, Pre carbon, Anti scalant, Sediment, RO-0 0001 Micron, Post Crabon, UV) including RO & UV of 120 Liter Storage capacity with Three (03) taps dispensing Hot, Cold and ambient with built-in dry run protection, re-connection of input water line connection using suitable accessories with water cooler, Treatment process confirming to Technical specification, submission of commissioning report, test report of input raw & filtered product water after purification etc complete as required (Make: Eureka Forbes Model Aquaguard Pro Thermapure 120 PSS RO-ACH (ambient, cold, hot) or Equivalent)	3 00	Each	134000.00	402000.00	INR Four Lakh Two Thousand Only
2	Supply, Installation, testing, commissioning of Skid mounted RO Unit of minimum 100 liter per Hour (LPH) purification capacity with 7 stage purification (Particulate, Pre carbon, Anti scalant, Sediment, RO-0 0001 Micron, Post Crabon, UV) including RO & UV , connection of input water line connection using suitable acesorries including modification, interconnection to water coolersfor stoarge, MOC & Treatment process confirming to Technical specification, submission of commissioning report, test report of input raw & filtered product water after purification etc complete as required (Make: Eureka Forbes Model Prima 100 B or Equivalent)	1 00	Each	60840.00	60840.00	INR Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred & Forty Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excl GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P (Excl GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
3	Supply, Installation, testing, commissioning of Floor Mounted UV Water Purifier with 3 Stage purification (Sediment Filter, Carbon filter & RO Filtration) RO+UV filtration of 16 Liter Storage capacity with Three (03) taps dispensing Hot, Cold and Noraml, re-connection of input water line connection using suitable accessories with water cooler with MOC & Treatment process confirming to Technical specification, submission of commissioning report, test report of input raw & filtered product water etc complete as required (Make: Eureka Forbes Model: Aquaguard Hot & cold UV or Equivalent).	1 00	Each	44500.00	44500.00	INR Forty Four Thousand Five Hundred Only
4	Supply, Installation, testing, commissioning of Floor Mounted Frost free Double door refrigerator of 260-270 Ltrs capacity, Minimum Four (04) star rating or higher with built-in Inverter suitable for working on single phase 230 Volts, 50 Hz Ac supply complete as required (Make -LG Model:GL-T292SPZN or equivalent approved make)	1 00	Each	32000.00	32000.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Only
5	Supply of 1.0 TR capacity high wall mounted 5 star rated Split Air Conditioner with Inverter rotary compressor with auto start independent dehumidification, low voltage suitable to operate on 230 V (+/-5%) 50Hz and as per technical specification etc. complete as required. (Make : Blue star Model IA512DNU or equivalent)	1 00	Each	32712.00	32712.00	INR Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Twelve Only
6	Supply of 2.0 TR capacity high wall mounted 5 star rated Split Air Conditioner with Inverter rotary compressor with auto start independent Dehumidification, low voltage suitable to operate on 230 V (+/-5%) 50Hz and as per technical specification etc complete as required (Make : Blue star Model IA524DNU or equivalent)	2 00	Each	52626.00	105252.00	INR One Lakh Five Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Two Only
7	Installation, Testing, Commissioning of 5 star, 1/1 5/2 TR. single phase high wall split Air Conditioners with outdoor & indoor unit including PVC drain pipe, stabilizer, additional accessories etc complete as required	3 00	Job	4000.00	12000.00	INR Twelve Thousand Only
8	SITC of Cyclic Timer for Automatic change over between two single phase Split AC units (upto 2.0 TR) with 0 to 24 hrs adjustable suitable for 1 Ph. 230V, 50 Hz AC supply etc complete as required	1 00	Each	2000.00	2000.00	INR Two Thousand Only

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
SL. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P (Excl GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P (Excl GST)	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
9	Supply of additional spares/Accessories for Split AC installation etc complete as required.					
9.01	Copper tubing with insulation between the indoor and outdoor unit 5/8"	10.00	Mtr	425.00	4250.00	INR Four Thousand Two Hundred & Fifty Only
9.02	Copper tubing with insulation between the indoor and outdoor unit 3/8"	6.00	Mtr	245.00	1470.00	INR One Thousand Four Hundred & Seventy Only
9.03	Copper tubing with insulation between the indoor and outdoor unit 1/4"	16.00	Mtr	165.00	2640.00	INR Two Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Only
9.04	Communication Cable between the indoor and outdoor unit	10.00	Mtr	70.00	700.00	INR Seven Hundred Only
9.05	Wall mounted Stabilizer VG-400	1.00	Each	2300.00	2300.00	INR Two Thousand Three Hundred Only
9.06	Wall mounted Stabilizer VG-500	2.00	Each	2600.00	5200.00	INR Five Thousand Two Hundred Only
10	Supply of Split AC Outdoor Unit wall Mounting stand of 2mm Thick suitable for 1/1.5 & 2 Ton Capacity etc complete as required	3.00	Each	550.00	1650.00	INR One Thousand Six Hundred & Fifty Only
Total in Figures					709514.00	INR Seven Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fourteen Only
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Seven Lakh Nine Thousand Five Hundred & Fourteen Only				


 AAI Belagavi Airport
 2023